

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1477 OF 2005

BIPINBHAI SHANTILAL PANCHAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl.) No.....CRL.M.P.No.6389/2006

Date: 10/08/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Vandana Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yasank Adhyaru, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Miss Pinky Behera,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S

LP(Crl.) No.....C

RL.M.P.No.6389/2006

When the matter was called out it was pointed out that no n

otice

SLP(Crl.) has been issued in the connected matter, being

No.....CRL.M.P.No.6389/2006. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate appears on

parties. Delay behalf of the State. Heard the learned counsel for the

r, condoned. Issue notice. As leave has been granted in the connected matte

f of leave is granted in this case also. Learned counsel appearing on behal

the State waives service of notice.

Additional documents to be filed within two w
eeks in both the

e matters. Put up both the matters after two weeks. Learned counsel for th

parties are requested to file their written submissions by then.

DWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER